

FEBRUARY 1978

Published By and For Employees of Clinton Mills, Clinton, S.C.

Three Promoted By Clinton Mills

Clinton Mills has promoted three manufacturing management personnel to areas of greater responsibility.

Bob Hooks has been promoted from Plant No. 1 Carding Superintendent to Plant No. 2 Carding Superintendent, succeeding Joel Cox who has retired. Cox had been with Clinton Mills since 1954.

A native of Gastonia, North Carolina, Hooks joined Clinton Mills in 1969 following receiving his B.S. degree in Textiles from North Carolina State.

He is an officer in the South Carolina National Guard, a member of the Kiwanis Club; member Broad Street United Methodist Church.

Bob Nelson, previously Assistant Plant No. 1 Carding Superintendent, will succeed Hooks as Plant No. 1 Carding Superintendent. Nelson, who lives on Route

2, Laurens, has been with the



BOB HOOKS

Company since 1946. He is a member of Holly Grove Baptist Church.

Matthew King, a manage-



BOB NELSON

ment trainee, has succeeded Nelson as Assistant Carding Superintendent.

King holds a B.S. degree in **Forms**

Available

The Bailey Foundation has announced its 1978 Mercer Silas Bailey Memorial Scholarships and Loans Programs.

Any employee who has a graduating son or daughter can pick up application forms from Mack Parsons in the Main Office Building.

All applications must be filed no later than April 15.



MATTHEW KING

Management from Presbyterian College and he has been with the Company since 1971.



STEVE WARREN

Warren To Direct Y Drive

Marketing and Planning Manager Steve Warren has been named by the YMCA to direct its 1978 Membership Campaign.

Steve, a graduate of N.C. State, has been with Clinton Mills for five years. During this time he has been active in various phases of community life.

He has served as Scoutmaster of Troop 174 for the past two years. In addition, Steve is Chairman of the Board of Deacons of the First Presbyterian Church and a member of the "Y" Board of Directors and is active in the Rotary Club.

The membership drive is scheduled to begin in March.

Crocker Is Director Of Blood Center

Clinton Mills Vice President, Claude A. Crocker is serving on the board of directors of the Carolina Blood Center which went into operation in late January.

The Carolina Blood Center is an establishment whose primary responsibility is to collect, process, and deliver blood units and components to participating hospitals in a multi-county area.

The program has the endorsement of the Laurens & Clinton Medical Community and both Laurens and Bailey Memorial Hospitals.

Initially there will be six counties covered in the new blood program. Abbeville, Greenville, Greenwood, Laurens, Oconee, and Pickens are the initial counties to collect, process, and deliver blood to participating hospitals. Blood will be collected in hospital donor room⁻, as well as by mobile b.ood mobile units, and transported to Greenville for processing and distribution.



CHS CHAMPIONSHIP PLAQUES---Clinton Mills presented photo plaques to the members of the AAA Red Devil Football team during the recent Clinton High Football Banquet. Clinton Vice President Claude A. Crocker is shown with employees' sons, left to right, Mike Owens, Roosevelt Kinard and Rick Swetenburg, following the presentation to team members.